Data Sheet
ADN4650/ADN4651/ADN4652
5 kV RMS/3.75 kV RMS, 600 Mbps, Dual-Channel LVDS Isolators
Rev. G DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2015-2025 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► 5 kVRMS/3.75 kVRMS LVDS isolator
► Complies with TIA/EIA-644-A LVDS standard

RS-20 SSOP 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option
ADN4650BRWZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Tube, 37 RW-20
ADN4650BRWZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Reel, 400 RW-20
ADN4650BRSZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Tube, 66 RS-20
ADN4650BRSZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Reel, 500 RS-20
ADN4651BRSZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Tube, 66 RS-20
ADN4651BRSZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Reel, 500 RS-20
ADN4651BRWZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Tube, 37 RW-20
ADN4651BRWZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Reel, 400 RW-20
ADN4652BRSZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Tube, 66 RS-20
ADN4652BRSZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [SSOP] Reel, 500 RS-20
ADN4652BRWZ −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Tube, 37 RW-20
ADN4652BRWZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead, Wide Body, Standard Small Outline Package
[SOIC_W]
Reel, 400 RW-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADN4650EBZ ADN4650 SSOP Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADN4650EB1Z ADN4650 SOIC_W Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADN4651EBZ ADN4651 SSOP Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADN4651EB1Z ADN4651 SOIC_W Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADN4652EBZ ADN4652 SSOP Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADN4652EB1Z ADN4652 SOIC_W Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.